
Saturday, November 10(IN7 AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev.* A. ¥Y.
Brown
10.20 For My Lady: Musical
Comedy Queens: Adele Dixon
11. 0 Domestic Harmony
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Commentary on Avondale
Jockey Ciub’s Meeting at Ellers-lie (12.15 and 1,15 p.m., LON-
DON NEWS) .

2.0 Khythm in Relays3.30 &4.30 Sports Results
5. O Children’s session
56.46 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Combined NBS
String Orchestra and Strings ofthe 1YA Orchestra, conducted
by Harold Baxter (leader: Vin-cent Aspey), and the Choir ofthe Auckland Choral Society,conducted by Colin Muston
Combined NBS String Orchestraand Strings of 1YA Orchestra,Introduction and Allegro (Elgar)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 The Choir,
Songs from the Bavarian High-lands (Elgar8.12 Studio Recital by EdwinJ. Hill (tenor),"My Garden" *(Alfred Hill) (Vio-lin Obbligato, Felix Millar), "The
Loving Word" (Mirrie Hill),"Waiata Poi’ (Alfred Hill)3.21 The Choir,"Red and Dead Rose," adaptedfrom a Waltz by Brahms (arr.
Lavater), ‘Sleep My Princess"
(Mozart), "Oberon in Fairy-land" (Stevens) .

8.30 NBS String Orchestra andStrings of 1YA Orchestra,Fantasia on a Theme by -Tallis(Vaughan Williams)
46 he Choir,

:"How Lovely are the Messen-
Lol (from "St. Paul’) (Men-elssohn), "Veni Jesu" (Cheru-bino), Gloria from the 12th Mass
(Mozart)

:9. 0 Newsree! and
9.26 BBC Scottish Orchestra,9.42 Gladys. Swarthout ($0-et ae10. 0 Sports Summary10.10 Billy’ Cotton’s Song Shop

:(BBC programme)10.40 Dance Music
:411. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Livexde pn
5. 0 p.m. Light Music5.45 Dance Interlude
7. 0 After Dinner Music ~

8.0 Radio Revue
8. 0 Music from the Masters,featuring the Concerti Grossi,
Op. 6, by G, F. Handel:
Boyd Neel Strin Orchestra,Concerto Grosso No. 10
9.16 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No, 2 in D Major,
rx 73 (Brahms)10.6 Vienna Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Suite from the Musicto "Le Bourgeois Gentilhomme"
Strauss)
Close down

i] AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240m

1. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music1.30 Round the Films .2. 0 Hawaiian Melodies, Piano
and Organ Selections2.40 Band Music
3. 0 Piano-accordion Items
3.20 Popular Vocalists3.40 Round the Shows and
igh Popular Selections5. Music for the Piano
5.30 Orchestral and Popular
Selections
Dance session

11. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
8. 0 For the Bandsman
9.32 Morning Star: .Dick Todd
(baritone)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10,28 to-10.80 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "West ofCornwall"
411.0 BBC Talk
11.145 Comedy Time
11.30 Film Alphabet
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 For the Music Lover
2.30 Tunes of the Times

:8. 0 Afternoon programme4,30 Variety
_5& 0 Children’s session:
"Uncle. Tom Cobley" and "Rip
Van Winkle" :

5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.45 Names of the Men Speaking
in the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.in.
op Sunday ‘ :

7. 0 Sports Results
7.1 Topica] Talkyf EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Reserve
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 ‘itma,"’ Tommy Handley’s
Variety
8.30 Variety Magazine9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Old Time Dance session:
Henry Rudolph’s Players. Vocal-ists: Enid Wood, Eve Pyle, TomMorrison
10. 0 Sports Summary
10.10 Continuation of Old Time
Dance
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Paws 3 WELLINGTON
|

840 ke. 357 m.

&. O p.m, "Musical Odds and Ends6, 0 Dance Music
i Songs for Sale
6.45 The Allen Roth Show7.0 Piano Personalities7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 Cuban Episode
7.45 Records at Random80 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Haydn’s Symphonies (ist of
series): The London Symphony
Orchestra, conducted by Sir
Henry Wood, Symphony No. 45in F Sharp Minor (‘Farewell’) 7
8.23 Reginald Kell (clarinet)
and Symphony Orchestra, con-
ducted by Walter Goehr, Con-
certino, Op. 26 (Weber)
8.31 Tiana Lemnitz (soprano),"And Even if Clouds" (‘Der
Freischutz’) (Weber)
8.36 Georg Kulenkampff (vio-lin) and the Philharmonic Orch-,
estra, conducted ‘by Schmidt-
Isserstedt, Concerto No. 8, Op.
47, in A Minor (Spohr)
9. 1 Rome Royal Opera Chorus
and Orchestra, and soloists, con-
ducted by Tullio Serafin,
Requiem Mass (Verdi), '
10. O In Quiet Mood
10.80 Close down

27 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m,
7. Op.m. "You Asked For It"session
10. 0 Close Down

227 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810ke, 370m.
6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Child-
ren
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session ,
8.30 "Pride and Prejudice"
8.42 Concert Programme10. 0 Close Down

WAH NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7..0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 "Your Cavalier? -~

9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices11.0 "Accent on Rhythm’
11.15 . "The White Cockade’"12.0 Lunch Music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Tea Dance
5.30 For the Children
5.45 Accordiana6.0 "Kay on the Keys"
15 LONDON NEWS
30 Musical Programme
O After Dinner Music15 Topical Talk
Oo "Departure Delayed"45 News and-Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Leopold Stokowski andthe Philadelphia Orclrestra, "The
Mastersingers" Overture (Wag-ner)
8.10 From thé Studio: OperaticRecital by W. H. Gregg (bari-tone), "Star of Eve" (‘*Tann-
hauser’’). (Wagner), "LovingSmile of Sister Kind" (‘‘Faust’’)
(Gounod), Toreador Song (‘‘Car-men") (Bizet)
8.22 Serge K6oussevitzky and
Boston Symphony Orchestra8.30 "The Stage Presents":
BBC Variety Programme9. © WNewsree!l and Commentary
9.256 Comedyland
9.40 AaLittle Bit of Everything10. 0 Close down

[2YR) NEESON
7. 0 p.m, Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Concert session, featuringOrchestre Raymonde, "Schubertin Vienna’’
8.10 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)8.16 The Salon Orchestra, "TheTryst," "Romance" (Sibelius)8.22 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano).
8.26 Reginald Foort (organ),
Hungarian Dance No. 1 in GMinor (Brahms)8.29 Fred Hartley and His Musicwith Jack Cooper (vocalist)9. 7 "The Shy Plutocrat"9.30 Light Recitals10,0 Close, down »

(BZ) esronne
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music
7.15 "Kitchener of Khartoum’
7.40 Comedytime
8. O Light Concert Programme8.30 Scottish Variety Orchestra
(BBC Production)
9. 2 Modern Dance Programmewith vocal interludes
10, 0 Close Down

[Byeunisronuren
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 "Dusting the Shelves," Re-
corded Reminiscences
9.30 Current Ceiling PricesAt the Keyboard; Patricia Ross-
borough ,8.45 Music While You Work

10.10 For My Lady: Famous
Women, Lady Emma Hamilton
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 "Accent on Rhythm" (BBC
programme)
11.15 Popular Singers
11.15 Instrumentalists: Bert Shef-ter and his Rhythm Octet
11.30 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 N.Z. Metropolitan TrottingClub: N.Z. Cup Meeting at Ad-
dington
Lunch Music (12.15 and 4.15
p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright Music

| 4.30 Sports Results
Rhythm and Melody5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radie Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.15 Topica] Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Southernaires instrumental
Quartet,
Studio presentation of populartunes
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.26 Alfredo Campoli and hisSalon Orchestra,"The Knave of Diamonds"
(Steele)8.30 "Starlight," featuring AnonaWinn (BBC programme)8.42 "America Answers NewZealand":
Host, Deems Taylor. Guest: Ar-

~ tist, Dance Band Leader Duke
Ellington (U.S.A, programme)853 Mario "Harp" Lorenzi andhis Rhythmics,"We've Got Rhythm’.9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Intermission" (BBC prog.)9.55 Van Dam and his Orchestra,"A Bouquet of Flowers"10. 1 Sports Results
10.15 The Masters in LighterMood :

11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

;

NY4LE CHRISTCHURC1200 ke. 250 m,
5. O p.m. Early Evening Music6.0 "Bluey" ’

6.13 _Concert Time7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.46 Potpourri
8. 0 Handel’s Concerti Grossi(final): Concerto Grosso No. 12,
Op, 6, played by the Boyd NeelString Orchestra
8.13 Music by Igor Stravinsky:London Philharmonic Orchestra,conducted by Antal Dorati, "Pasde Deux" from "Baiser de la
Fee"
8.21 Kate Winter, Roy Hender-
son, Parry Jones, Chorus and
Percussion Orchestra, conductedby the composer, Excerpt from"Les Noces"
8.24 Orchestra of the Colonne
Concerts, Paris, Polka and
Galop; ‘Fireworks" : f

8.31 Boston Symphony Orches-tra, "Apollon Musagetes" Ballet
8.35 Walter Straram Orchestra,with the Alexis-Viassof Russian
Choir, Prelude, verses 12 and
13 from Symphony of Psalms
8.39 Philadelphia Orchestra, con-ducted by Stokowski, Lullabyfrom "The Firebird" Suite
8.45 Boston Promenade Orches-tra, conducted by Arthur Fied-
ler, Capriccio Italien (Tchai-
kovskl) :

9. 4 Artur Schnabel (piano) andthe London Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Dr. Malcolm Sar-
gent, Concerto No. 1 in C Major
(Beethoven)
9.40 Wilhelm Mangelberg andhis Concert Orchestra, Suite No.
2 in B Minor for Flute and
Strings (Bach)
10. 4 Light and Bright
10.80 Close down

GREYMOUTH74 940 ke, 319m.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0-10.0 Morning Music12.0 Lunch Music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Merry Melodies
5.30 Dinner Music
6.0 "Mr, Thun,lar"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.46 Sports Results
7, 0 Eugen Wolff and His Or-
chestra .

7.13 The Rendezyous Orches-
tra, ‘Smilin’ Through" (Penn)
7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 "Uncle Sam Presents"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.0 Orchestra Raymonde, ‘‘Toy"
Symphony (Haydn)8.6 "The Clue of the Silver
Key" (last episode)
9. 0 Newsréeel and Commentary
9.25

* 9.31
Harry Roy"The Daughter of the LateColonel"

10, 0 Close down

N/ DUNEDIN*

790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0,
News
9.30
9,32

7.0, 8.6, 8.45 a.m. London
Current Ceiling ‘ PricesMusic While You Work
Devotional Service
For My Lady: "The Todds"Luneh Music (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON
The Will Hay ProgrammeVaudeville Matinee
Children’s session45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-~

DON NEWS
6.30 Names of Men Speaking in
the Radio Magazine at. 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday7.15 Topical Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Regent Classic Orchestra,"Old World Serenade" (Hel-
mund)
7.35 From the Studio:, Elsie
Naylor (contralto),
"Go, Lovely Rose" (Quliter),"Little Boy . Blue" (Niven),
"Night" (Ronald)7.45 News atid Commentary from
the United States
8. A Programme by Charles
Morgan and the 4YA Concert
Orchestra
The Orchestra:
"Orpheus in the Underworld"
Overture (Offenbach)
8. 8 From the Studio: Owen T.
Baragwanath (bass),"Water Boy" "Ti
Walk Beside You" (Murray),"Maureen"’ (Roberton)8.16 The Orchestra
"Songs of the. Hebrides" (Ken
nedy-Fraser)
8.26 Mary Lewis (soprano)
8.31 The Orchestra:
A, Welsh a dy (Johnstone)
8.41 Sydney McEwan (tenor)
8.47 The Orchestra:
Suite "Youthful Days"
9. @ Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 Edmundo Ros and *His
Rhumba Band (BBC programme)
10. 0 Sports summary
10. Dance Music11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

aY©) hed 4,8 |
5. Op.m. Musical Potpourri
. O Popular Music
nA Cassidy"
ety"it
yeahsa Night"Band
‘Music.Close downNe

7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. O Morning Variety_9.20 Devotional Service"9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
11,0
" The Woman whiny aame"

11.20 Orchestras and Ballads

I
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS*

7.10 a.m., 12.25 and: 9.4
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

‘7.32 a.m,, 12.57 and 9,35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4Z8.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2¥D at 10 p.m. only).


